MX & ENDURO  2016
HISTORY
Ever since the company was founded in 1976, Öhlins has represented the very
pinnacle of suspension technology and firmly rooted itself as an intricate part of the
motorsport  industry, underpinning countless world titles. That very  technology has
subsequently been adopted not only as the gold standard of aftermarket  suspension,
but is also by car and motorcycle manufacturers around the world.
Back in the 1960’s, Kenth Öhlin was an up-and-coming motocross rider and showed

WWW.OHLINS.COM WWW.OHLINS.COM22 23
RECOMMENDATION LIST 2016
Model Year Part No Type Code P/C Notes
HoNda - SHoCKS
CRF 150R 2007-16 HO 1690 STX 46 19 0059- spring series
CRF 250R 2014-16 HO 1693 TTX 44 225 06310- spring series
CRF 450R 2013-16 HO 1694 TTX 44 225 06310- spring series
HoNda - FRoNT ENd
CRF 150R 2013-16 FGHO 1690 STX 22 Cartridge kit 106 08785- spring series
CRF 250R 2015-16 FGHO 1693 TTX 22 Cartridge kit 245 08765- spring series
CRF 450R 2015-16 FGHO 1694 TTX 22 Cartridge kit 245 08765- spring series
CRF 250R/ CRF 450R 2015-16 FGHO 1696 RXF Fork 1155 08765- spring series
HUSQVaRNa - SHoCKS
TC 85 14"/17" 2014-16 KT 1690 STX 46 / PDS 225 00698- spring series
TC 85 16"/19" 2014-16 KT 1690 STX 46 / PDS 225 00698- spring series
TC 125 2016 KT 1692 TTX 44 225 06310- spring series
TC 250 2014-16 KT 1593 TTX 44 225 06310- spring series
FC 250 2016 KT 1693 TTX 44 225 06310- spring series
FC 350 2016 KT 1693 TTX 44 225 06310- spring series
FC 450 2016 KT 1694 TTX 44 225 06310- spring series
TE 125 2014-16 HA 1684 TTX 44 225 06310- spring series
TE 250 2014-16 HA 1684 TTX 44 225 06310- spring series
TE 300 2014-16 HA 1684 TTX 44 225 06310- spring series
FE 250 2014-16 HA 1684 TTX 44 225 06310- spring series
FE 350 2014-16 HA 1684 TTX 44 225 06310- spring series
FE 450 2014-16 HA 1684 TTX 44 225 06310- spring series
FE 501 2014-16 HA 1684 TTX 44 225 06310- spring series
HUSQVaRNa - FRoNT ENd
TC 85 14"/17" 2014-16 FGKT 1690 STX 22 Cartridge kit 106 08789- spring series
TC 85 16"/19" 2014-16 FGKT 1690 STX 22 Cartridge kit 106 08789- spring series
TC 125/ TC 250 2015-16 FGHA 1693 TTX 22 Cartridge kit PC 245 08765- spring series
FC 250 2015-16 FGHA 1693 TTX 22 Cartridge kit PC 245 08765- spring series
FC 350 2015-16 FGHA 1693 TTX 22 Cartridge kit PC 245 08765- spring series
FC 450 2015-16 FGHA 1694 TTX 22 Cartridge kit PC 245 08765- spring series
TC 125/TC 250 2015-16 FGKT 1696 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- spring series
Model Year Part No Type Code P/C Notes
FC250/ FC 350/FC 450 2015-16 FGKT 1696 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- spring series
TE 125 2014-16 FGKT 1685 TTX 22 Cartridge kit PC 245 08765- spring series
TE 250 2014-16 FGKT 1685 TTX 22 Cartridge kit PC 245 08765- spring series
TE 300 2014-16 FGKT 1685 TTX 22 Cartridge kit PC 245 08765- spring series
FE 250 2014-16 FGKT 1685 TTX 22 Cartridge kit PC 245 08765- spring series
FE 350 2014-16 FGKT 1685 TTX 22 Cartridge kit PC 245 08765- spring series
FE 450 2014-16 FGKT 1685 TTX 22 Cartridge kit PC 245 08765- spring series
FE 501 2014-16 FGKT 1685 TTX 22 Cartridge kit PC 245 08765- spring series
TE 125/ TE 250 / TE 300 2014-15 FGKT 1586 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- spring series
FE 250/FE 350/ FE 450/FE 501 2014-15 FGKT 1586 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- spring series
TE 125/ TE 250 / TE 300 2016 FGKT 1686 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- spring series
FE 250/FE 350/ FE 450/FE 501 2016 FGKT 1686 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- spring series
KaWaSaKI - SHoCKS
KX 85 2010-16 KA 1490 STX 46 PC 19 00698- spring series
KX 250F 2009-16 KA 1693 TTX 44 PC 225 06310- spring series
KX 450F 2009-16 KA 1694 TTX 44 PC 225 06310- spring series
KaWaSaKI - FRoNT ENd
KX 85 2009-16 FGKA 1690 STX 22  Cartridge kit PC 106 08794- spring series
KX 250F 2013-16 FGKA 1693 TTX 22 Cartridge kit PC 245 08765- spring series
KX 450F 2015-16 FGKA 1694 TTX 22 Cartridge kit PC 245 08765- spring series
KX 250F 2013-16 FGKA 1696 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- spring series
KX 450F 2009-16 FGKA 1696 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- spring series
KTM - SHoCKS
50 SX 2012-16 KT 1397 TTX 30 PC 15 00281- spring series
65 SX 2012-15 KT 1398 TTX 30 PC 15 00181- spring series
65 SX 2016 KT 1698 TTX 30 00181- spring series
85 SX 14"/17" 2013-16 KT 1690 STX 46/ PDS PC 225 00698- spring series
85 SX 16"/19" 2013-16 KT 1690 STX 46/ PDS PC 225 00698- spring series
125/150 SX 2016 KT 1692 TTX 44 PC 225 06310- spring series
250 SX 2013-16 KT 1593 TTX 44 06310- spring series
Model Year Part No Type Code P/C Notes
250/350 SX-F 2016 KT 1693 TTX 44 PC 225 06310- spring series
450 SX-F 2016 KT 1694 TTX 44 PC 225 06310- spring series
250/300 XC US 2015-16 KT 1593 TTX 44 PC 225 06310- spring series
250/350/450 XC-F US 2016 KT 1693 TTX 44 PC 225 06310- spring series
200/250/300 XC-W US 2012-16 KT 1684 TTX / PDS PC 245 06320- spring series
250/350 XCF-W US 2012-16 KT 1684 TTX / PDS PC 245 06320- spring series
450/500 XC-W US 2012-16 KT 1684 TTX / PDS PC 245 06320- spring series
125/200/250/300 EXC Europé 2012-16 KT 1684 TTX / PDS PC 245 06320- spring series
250/350 EXC-F Europé 2012-16 KT 1684 TTX / PDS PC 245 06320- spring series
450 EXC Europé 2012-16 KT 1684 TTX / PDS PC 245 06320- spring series
500 EXC Us & Europé 2012-16 KT 1684 TTX / PDS PC 245 06320- spring series
125/250/300  Sixdays Europé 2012-16 KT 1684 TTX / PDS PC 245 06320- spring series
250/350-F Sixdays Europé 2012-16 KT 1684 TTX / PDS PC 245 06320- spring series
450/500 Sixdays Europé 2012-16 KT 1684 TTX / PDS PC 245 06320- spring series
KTM - FRoNT ENd

250/350 XCF-W 2012-16 FGKT 1684 TTX 22 Cartridge kit PC 245 08765- series springs
250/350 XCF-W 2012-15 FGKT 1586 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- series springs
Model Year Part No Type Code P/C Notes
250/350 XCF-W 2016 FGKT 1686 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- series springs
450/500 XC-W 2012-16 FGKT 1684 TTX 22 Cartridge kit PC 245 08765- series springs
450/500 XC-W 2012-15 FGKT 1586 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- series springs
450/500 XC-W 2016 FGKT 1686 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- series springs
350 EXC-F 2012-16 FGKT 1684 TTX 22 Cartridge kit PC 245 08765- series springs
500 EXC 2012-16 FGKT 1684 TTX 22 Cartridge kit PC 245 08765- series springs
350 EXC-F 2012-15 FGKT 1586 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- series springs
350 EXC-F 2016 FGKT 1686 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- series springs
500 EXC 2012-15 FGKT 1586 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- series springs
500 EXC 2016 FGKT 1686 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- series springs
EURoPEaN ModEL
125/150 SX 2016 FGKT 1693 TTX 22 Cartridge kit PC 245 08765- series springs
250 SX 2015-16 FGKT 1593 TTX 22 Cartridge kit 08765- series springs
125/150 SX 2015-16 FGKT 1696 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- series springs
250/350 SX-F 2016 FGKT 1693 TTX 22 Cartridge kit PC 245 08765- series springs
450 SX-F 2016 FGKT 1694 TTX 22 Cartridge kit PC 245 08765- series springs
250/350/450 SX-F 2015-16 FGKT 1696 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- series springs
125/200/250/300 EXC 2012-16 FGKT 1684 TTX 22 Cartridge kit PC 245 08765- series springs
125/200/250/300 EXC 2012-15 FGKT 1586 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- series springs
125/200/250/300 EXC 2016 FGKT 1686 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- series springs
250/350 EXC-F 2012-16 FGKT 1684 TTX 22 Cartridge kit PC 245 08765- series springs
250/350 EXC-F 2012-15 FGKT 1586 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- series springs
250/350 EXC-F 2016 FGKT 1686 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- series springs
450/500 EXC 2012-16 FGKT 1684 TTX 22 Cartridge kit PC 245 08765- series springs
450/500 EXC 2012-15 FGKT 1586 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- series springs
450/500 EXC 2016 FGKT 1686 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- series springs
125/250/300 Sixdays 2012-16 FGKT 1685 TTX 22 Cartridge kit PC 245 08765- series springs
125/250/300 Sixdays 2012-15 FGKT 1586 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- series springs
125/250/300 Sixdays 2016 FGKT 1686 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- spring series
SHOCK ABSORBERS & FRONT END PRODUCTS
WWW.OHLINS.COM WWW.OHLINS.COM24 25
RECOMMENDATION LIST 2016
Model Year Part No Type Code P/C Notes
250/350-F Sixdays 2012-16 FGKT 1685 TTX 22 Cartridge kit PC 245 08765- spring series
250/350-F Sixdays 2012-15 FGKT 1586 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- spring series
250/350-F Sixdays 2016 FGKT 1686 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- spring series
450500 Sixdays 2012-16 FGKT 1685 TTX 22 Cartridge kit PC 245 08765- spring series
450500 Sixdays 2012-15 FGKT 1586 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- spring series
450500 Sixdays 2016 FGKT 1686 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- spring series
MaRZoCCHI - FRoNT ENd
For Marzocchi 50mm - FGMA 1595 TTX 22 Cartridge Kit 245 -
SUZUKI - SHoCKS
RM85 2005-16 SU 1490 STX 46 PC 19 00698- spring series
RM-Z250 2007-16 SU 1693 TTX 44 PC 225 06310- spring series
RM-Z450 2005-16 SU 1694 TTX 44 PC 225 06310- spring series
SUZUKI - FRoNT ENd
RM85 2009-16 FGSU 1390 STX 22 Cartridge PC 107 08785- spring series
RM-Z250 2016 FGSU 1693 TTX 22 Cartridge Kit PC 245 08765- spring series
RM-Z450 2015-16 FGSU 1694 TTX 22 Cartridge Kit PC 245 08765- spring series
RM-Z 250/450 2013-16 FGSU 1696 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- spring series
YaMaHa - SHoCKS
YZ85 2002-16 YA 1390 STX 46 19 00698- spring series
YZ 125 2013-16 YA 1692 TTX 44 225 06310- spring series
YZ 250 2013-16 YA 1692 TTX 44 225 06310- spring series
YZ 250F 2014-16 YA 1693 TTX 44 225 06310- spring series
YZ 450F 2014-16 YA 1694 TTX 44 225 06310- spring series
YaMaHa - FRoNT ENd
YZ85 2009-16 FGYA 1390 STX 22 Cartridge PC 107 08794- spring series
YZ 125/250 2015-16 FGYA 1693 TTX 22 Cartridge Kit PC 245 08765- spring series
YZ250F 2014-16 FGYA 1693 TTX 22 Cartridge Kit PC 245 08765- spring series
YZ450F 2014-16 FGYA 1694 TTX 22 Cartridge Kit PC 245 08765- spring series
YZ 250/450F 2014-16 FGYA 1696 RXF Fork PC 1155 08765- spring series
STEERING DAMPER 2.1 All MODElS USES SAME DAMPER BODY SD 502
Model Year Mount. Kit P/C damp. Body P/C
GaS GaS
EC 250 2009-10 SD 572 1 SD 502 43
EC 300 2009-10 SD 572 1 SD 502 43
EC 300 2T 2013-14 SD 573 1 SD 502 43
EC 450 2009-10 SD 572 1 SD 502 43
EC 515 2009-10 SD 572 1 SD 502 43
HoNda
CRF 250R 2007-09 SD 513 1 SD 502 43
CRF 250R 2010-14 SD 514 1 SD 502 43
CRF 250X 2010 SD 513 1 SD 502 43
CRF 450R 2008 SD 513 1 SD 502 43
CRF 450R 2009-14 SD 514 1 SD 502 43
CRF 450X 2010 SD 513 1 SD 502 43
HUSaBERG
FE TE all models 2010-11 SD 534 1 SD 502 43
HUSQVaRNa
FC 250 2014-15 SD 535 1 SD 502 43
FC 350 2014-15 SD 535 1 SD 502 43
FC 450 2014-15 SD 535 1 SD 502 43
TC 125 2014-15 SD 535 1 SD 502 43
TC 250 2014-15 SD 535 1 SD 502 43
TC 250 2010 SD 582 1 SD 502 43
TC 449 2011 SD 582 1 SD 502 43
TC 450 2010 SD 582 1 SD 502 43
TE 250 2010-11 SD 582 1 SD 502 43
TE 310 2010-11 SD 582 1 SD 502 43
TE 449 2011 SD 582 1 SD 502 43
TE 450 2010 SD 582 1 SD 502 43
TE 510 2010 SD 582 1 SD 502 43
KaWaSaKI
KX 250F 2008-14 SD 522 1 SD 502 43
KX 450F 2008-14 SD 522 1 SD 502 43
KLX 450 R 2009-10 SD 522 1 SD 502 43
SHOCK ABSORBERS & FRONT END PRODUCTS
Model Year Mount. Kit P/C damp. Body P/C
KTM